
Listing of Yukon School Council Returning Officers and Attendance Areas  
 

*  Indicates a school established on the basis of religion.     September 15, 2020 v2.3 

 

Community Attendance Area # of 

Members 

RO Name Email 
Beaver Creek Nelnah Bessie John School 3 members Dana Anne Leblanc schools@electionsyukon.ca 

 Carcross Ghùch Tlâ Community School 5 members Janet Constable Rushant jcrushantro@gmail.com 

 Carmacks Tantalus School 3 members Sheila Garvice sheilangarvice@hotmail.com 

Dawson City Robert Service School 6 members James (Jim)  

Taggart 

robertserviceschoolro@gmail.com 

Destruction Bay Kluane Lake School 5 members Michael Wylie luxferous2@gmail.com 

 

 

luxferous2@gmail.com 

Faro Del Van Gorder School 5 members Lorraine Suzette Wilcox wilcox.lorraine@gmail.com 

Haines Junction St. Elias Community School 3 members Millie Joe milliejoe2020@gmail.com 

Mayo J.V. Clark School 3 members Bruce MacGregor macgregor@northwestel.net 

Old Crow Chief Zzeh Gittlit School 5 members Renée Charlie renecharlie@northwestel.net 

Pelly Crossing Eliza Van Bibber School 3 members Janie Lee Silas schools@electionsyukon.ca 

Ross River Ross River School 5 members Tim Colwell tgjcolwell@aol.com 

Teslin Khàtinas.axh Community School 3 members Sharon Sterritt  sharon.sterritt@northwestel.net 

Watson Lake Watson Lake Schools 7 members Kayla McMillan kayla.mcmillan@outlook.com 

 Whitehorse Christ the King Elementary School 5 members Peter Nemeth nemethbell@live.ca 

Whitehorse Elijah Smith Elementary School 3 members Alicia Vance vanceit@yahoo.com 

Whitehorse F.H. Collins Secondary School 7 members Lake Pearson lakespearson@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Golden Horn Elementary School 5 members Karen Hanna wadeandkaren@northwestel.net 

Whitehorse Grey Mountain Primary School  5 members Kevin Greenshields gmpscro@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Hidden Valley School 5 members Tracey Andrew traceyandrew15@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Holy Family Elementary School 5 members Kathy O'Donovan dermkathy@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Jack Hulland Elementary School 7 members Jessica Rushant 

 

jrushant@hotmail.com 

Whitehorse Porter Creek Secondary School 7 members Donna Shopland drshopland @northwestel.net 

Whitehorse Selkirk Elementary School 5 members Linda Profeit profeit@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Takhini Elementary School  5 members Victoria Chan takhiniro@yahoo.com 

 Whitehorse Vanier Catholic Secondary School 5 members Christine Nemeth mc45nemeth@gmail.com 

Whitehorse Whitehorse Elementary School 7 members Dagmar Rudzewitsch dagmar@northwestel.net 
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